

City of Dallas

1500 Marilla Street Council Chambers, 6th Floor Dallas, Texas 75201

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-708 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Certificate of Appropriateness Status: Agenda Ready

for Signs

File created: 2/23/2023 In control: City Plan Commission

On agenda: 3/2/2023 Final action:

Title: An application for a Certificate of Appropriateness by Patrick Riland of Petri Electric, Inc., for a 273.8-

square-foot illuminated attached sign at 2000 McKinney Avenue, Ste. 810 (northwest elevation).

Staff Recommendation: Approval.

Applicant: Patrick Riland of Petri Electric, Inc. Owner: Union Investment Real Estate, GmbH

Planner: Jason Pool Council District: 14

2301160001

Sponsors:

Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2301160001_Case Report

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

AGENDA DATE: March 2, 2023

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): 14

DEPARTMENT: Department of Planning and Urban Design

SUBJECT

An application for a Certificate of Appropriateness by Patrick Riland of Petri Electric, Inc., for a 273.8-square-foot illuminated attached sign at 2000 McKinney Avenue, Ste. 810 (northwest elevation).

Staff Recommendation: Approval.

<u>Applicant</u>: Patrick Riland of Petri Electric, Inc. Owner: Union Investment Real Estate, GmbH

<u>Planner</u>: Jason Pool <u>Council District</u>: 14

2301160001